Thermoelectric is our passion!
Thermoelectric Modules
ControllerDehumidifier
Product Overview
Thermoelectric Assemblies
3P&N Europe GmbH · Joseph-Gaensler-Str. 10 · 86609 Donauwoerth · Phone 0906 70693-101 · info@pn-europe.com
Contents
Page

6 P&N Europe GmbH · Joseph-Gaensler-Str. 10 · 86609 Donauwoerth · Phone 0906 70693-101 · info@pn-europe.com
Standard Module
•  Suitable for higher currents and larger cooling
	 requirements
•  Operating temperature up to 90 °C
•  Standard sizes from 6 x 6 mm up to
	 62 x 62 mm
Typical applications:
•  Experimental, scientific and biomedical
	 instruments
•  Laboratory equipment
•  Industrial and electrical equipment
•  Consumer electronics
No. Part No. Model No. Th=27°C N Dimensions (mm)
I max. (A) Q max. (W) V max. (V) ∆T max. (°C) A/C B D
1 47391 TES1-031021 2.1 4.4 3.8 68 31 12 12 3.6
2 47392 TES1-071021 2.1 10.1 8.6 68 71 18 18 3.6
3 47393 TES1-127021 2.1 18.1 15.4 68 127 25 25 3.6
4 47394 TES1-031025 2.5 5.3 3.8 68 31 15 15 4.0
5 47395 TES1-063025 2.5 10.6 7.6 68 63 15 30 4.0
6 47396 TES1-071025 2.5 12.0 8.6 68 71 23 23 4.0
7 47397 TES1-127025 2.5 21.4 15.4 68 127 30 30 4.0
8 47398 TES1-031030 3.0 6.3 3.8 68 31 15 15 3.6
9 47399 TES1-063030 3.0 12.7 7.6 68 63 15 30 3.6
10 47400 TES1-071030 3.0 15.6 8.6 68 71 23 23 3.6
11 47401 TES1-127030 3.0 25.7 15.4 68 127 30 30 3.6
12 47402 TES1-031040 3.9 8.2 3.8 68 31 15 15 3.2
13 47403 TES1-063040 3.9 16.6 7.6 68 63 15 30 3.2
14 47404 TES1-071040 3.9 18.7 8.6 68 71 23 23 3.2
15 47405 TES1-127040 3.9 33.4 15.4 68 127 30 30 3.2
16 47406 TEC1-031040 3.9 8.2 3.8 69 31 20 20 3.9
17 47407 TEC1-035040 3.9 9.2 4.2 69 35 15 30 3.9
18 47408 TEC1-071040 3.9 18.7 8.6 69 71 30 30 3.4
19 47409 TEC1-127040 3.9 33.4 15.4 69 127 40 40 3.9
20 47410 TEC1-031060 6.0 12.5 3.8 69 31 20 20 3.6
21 47411 TEC1-035060 6.0 14.2 4.2 69 35 15 30 3.6
22 47412 TEC1-071060 6.0 28.7 8.6 69 71 30 30 3.6
23 47413 TEC1-127060 6.0 51.4 15.4 69 127 40 40 3.6
24 47414 TEC1-031080 8.5 16.8 3.8 69 31 20 20 3.3
25 47415 TEC1-035080 8.5 19.0 4.2 69 35 15 30 3.3
26 47416 TEC1-071080 8.5 38.5 8.6 69 71 30 30 3.3
27 47417 TEC1-127080 8.4 73.0 15.4 73 127 30 34 2.8
28 47418 TEC1-127090 9.0 77.1 15.4 71 127 62 62 5.6
29 47419 TEC1-127140 14.8 127.0 14.4 71 127 40 40 3.2
7P&N Europe GmbH · Joseph-Gaensler-Str. 10 · 86609 Donauwoerth · Phone 0906 70693-101 · info@pn-europe.com
Miniature Module
•  Used for heating / cooling of a specific area /
	 spot
•  Operating temperature up to 90 °C
•  Standard sizes from 4,9 x 4,9 mm up to
	 13,2 x 13,2 mm
Typical applications:
•  Laser diode cooling
•  IR-systems
•  Electro-optics
•  Electronic equipment
No. Part No. Model No. Th=27°C N Dimensions (mm)
I max. (A) Q max. (W) V max. (V) ∆T max. (°C) A B C D
1 47420 TES1-018008 0.8 0.97 2.1 67 18 4.9 4.9 6.5 2.4
2 47421 TES1-032008 0.8 1.72 3.8 67 32 6.5 6.5 8.1 2.4
3 47422 TES1-066008 0.8 3.56 7.9 67 66 9.8 8.9 11.4 2.4
4 47423 TES1-007012 1.2 0.57 0.8 67 7 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.7
5 47424 TES1-017012 1.2 1.38 2.0 67 17 6.6 6.6 6.6 2.7
6 47425 TES1-018012 1.2 1.46 2.1 67 18 6.0 6.2 7.2 2.7
7 47426 TES1-024012 1.2 1.97 2.7 67 24 6.6 8.8 10.8 2.5
8 47427 TES1-030012 1.2 2.43 3.6 67 30 6.2 10.3 12.3 2.3
9 47428 TES1-031012 1.2 2.51 3.7 66 31 8.8 8.8 8.8 2.7
10 47429 TES1-031012 1.2 2.51 3.7 67 31 8.8 8.8 11.0 2.7
11 47430 TES1-065012 1.2 5.34 7.8 67 65 13.2 12.1 13.2 2.7
12 47431 TES1-068012 1.2 5.59 8.2 67 68 13.2 13.2 13.2 2.7
13 47432 TES1-007015 1.5 0.71 0.8 67 7 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.4
14 47433 TES1-017015 1.5 1.72 2.0 67 17 6.6 6.6 6.6 2.4
15 47434 TES1-018015 1.5 1.82 2.1 67 18 6.0 6.2 7.2 2.4
16 47435 TES1-024015 1.5 2.42 2.7 67 24 6.6 8.8 10.8 2.2
17 47436 TES1-030015 1.5 3.03 3.6 67 30 6.2 10.3 12.3 2.1
18 47437 TES1-031015 1.5 3.13 3.7 67 31 8.1 8.1 8.1 2.4
19 47438 TES1-031015 1.5 3.13 3.7 67 31 8.8 8.8 8.8 2.4
20 47439 TES1-031015 1.5 3.13 3.7 67 31 8.8 8.8 11.0 2.4
21 47440 TES1-065015 1.5 6.57 7.8 67 65 13.2 12.1 13.2 2.4
22 47441 TES1-068015 1.5 6.87 8.2 67 68 13.2 13.2 13.2 2.4
23 47442 TES1-007020 2.0 0.95 0.8 67 7 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.2
24 47443 TES1-017020 2.0 2.30 2.0 67 17 6.6 6.6 6.6 2.2
25 47444 TES1-018020 2.0 2.43 2.1 67 18 6.0 6.2 7.2 2.2
26 47445 TES1-024020 2.0 3.32 2.7 67 24 6.6 8.8 10.8 2.0
27 47446 TES1-030020 2.0 4.04 3.6 67 30 6.2 10.3 12.3 1.8
28 47447 TES1-031020 2.0 4.18 3.7 67 31 8.1 8.1 8.1 2.2
29 47448 TES1-031020 2.0 4.18 3.7 67 31 8.8 8.8 8.8 2.2
30 47449 TES1-031020 2.0 4.18 3.7 67 31 8.8 8.8 11.0 2.2
31 47450 TES1-065020 2.0 8.76 7.8 67 65 13.2 12.1 13.2 2.2
32 47451 TES1-068020 2.0 9.16 8.2 67 68 13.2 13.2 13.2 2.2
8 Telemeter Electronic GmbH  |  Joseph-Gänsler-Str. 10  |  86609 Donauwörth  |  Telefon 0906 70693-54  |  tm@telemeter.de  |  www.telemeter.info
Multistage Module
•  Suitable for applications with small or
	 medium cooling capacity but higher dT
•  TEMs with 2 to 6 stages
•  Sizes from 3,9 x 3,9 mm up to 40 x 40 mm
Typical applications:
•  IR-detectors
•  CCD arrays
•  Electro-optics
No. Part No. Model No. Th=27°C Dimensions (mm)
I max. (A) Q max. (W) V max. (V) ∆T max. (°C) A B C D H
1 47452 TES2-010014 1.45 0.42 0.84 86 3.2 3.2 3.9 3.9 3.8
2 47453 TES2-024014 1.4 1.03 1.96 83 4.1 4.1 6.1 6.1 4.2
3 47454 TES2-083006 0.65 1.19 7.96 92 4.9 4.9 9.8 9.8 4.2
4 47455 TES2-009020 2.0 0.41 0.8 91 3.5 3.5 8.0 8.0 7.4
5 47456 TES2-048021 2.1 3.11 3.8 81 11.5 11.5 15.0 15.0 6.6
6 47457 TEC2-048040 4.0 6.04 3.8 81 15.0 15.0 20.0 20.0 7.2
7 47458 TEC2-102043 4.3 12.65 8.6 85 20.0 20.0 30.0 30.0 7.2
8 47459 TES2-190028 2.8 16.05 15.5 83 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 6.5
9 47460 TEC2-190060 6.0 34.51 15.5 83 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 7.5
10 47461 TES3-026013 1.3 0.3 1.94 110 2.5 2.5 6.6 6.6 5.2
11 47462 TES3-046013 1.3 0.6 3.4 109 4.1 4.4 8.8 8.8 5.8
12 47463 TES3-229018 1.8 6.48 15.4 96 15.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 9.5
13 47464 TEC3-229035 3.5 12.58 15.4 96 20.0 20.0 40.0 40.0 10.4
14 47465 TES4-246013 1.3 2.87 14.6 107 11.5 11.5 30.0 30.0 140.
15 47466 TEC4-246030 3.1 6.84 14.6 107 15.0 15.0 40.0 40.0 13.8

Typical applications:
•  Industrial and electrical equipment
•  Laboratory and optical-electronics
No. Part No. Model No. Th=27°C Dimensions (mm)
I max. (A) Q max. (W) V max. (V) ∆T max. (°C) A B C D
1 47471 HP-127040 3.9 35.0 15.4 71 30 30 34 3.6
2 47472 HP-127040 3.9 37.0 15.4 72 40 40 44 4.6
3 47473 HP-127060 6.0 55.0 15.4 72 40 40 44 3.9
4 47474 HP-161050 5.5 60.8 20.0 67 40 40 44 3.6
5 47475 HP-161070 7.0 77.8 18.3 70 40 40 44 3.3
6 47476 HP-127080 8.5 77.0 15.4 72 40 40 44 3.3
7 47477 HP-199120 12.4 166.4 24.1 70 40 40 44 3.1
8 47478 HP-241060 6.0 106.0 28.2 72 55 55 55 4.3
No. Part No. Model No. Th=27°C N Dimensions (mm)
I max. (A) Q max. (W) V max. (V) ∆T max. (°C) A B C D E
1 47479 TES1-095030 3.0 19.3 11.5 67 95 30 30 30 3.6 14.5
2 47480 TES1-125030 3.0 25.3 15.2 67 125 30 30 30 3.6 3.6
3 47481 TES1-095040 3.9 25.1 11.5 67 95 30 30 30 3.2 14.5
4 47482 TES1-125040 3.9 32.9 15.2 67 125 30 30 30 3.2 3.6
5 47483 TEC1-125040 3.9 32.9 15.2 68 125 40 40 40 3.9 4.7
6 47484 TEC1-125060 6.0 50.7 15.2 68 125 40 40 40 3.6 4.7
7 47485 TEC1-125080 8.5 67.7 15.2 68 125 40 40 40 3.3 4.7
10 P&N Europe GmbH · Joseph-Gaensler-Str. 10 · 86609 Donauwoerth · Phone 0906 70693-101 · info@pn-europe.com
High Temperature Module / Power Generator Module
High Temperature Module:
•  Excellent cycle stability

free.
No. Part No. Model No. Pc max.
 (W)
Current
(A)
Voltage
(V)
Fan
Position
Input Power
(W)
COP Ambient (°C) Weight
(KG)v
Dimensions L X W X
H (mm)
1 47563 AA-019-12-00 20 2.3 12
Hot &
Cold
sides
28 0.68
-10 ~ 50
0.6 80 X 62 X 105
2 47504 AA-024-12-00 24 2.4 12 29 0.83 0.59 100 X 82 X 115
3 47505 AA-034-12-00 35 5.0 12 60 0.81 1.0 120 X 110 X 125
4 47506 AA-040-12-00 41 6.3 12 76 0.54 1.8 160 X 122 X 150
5 47507 AA-040-24-00 41 3.2 24 77 0.53 1.8 160 X 122 X 150
6 47508 AA-070-12-00 68 7.6 12 91 0.75 2.5 230 X 122 X 150
7 47509 AA-070-24-00 68 3.8 24 91 0.75 2.5 230 X 122 X 150
8 47510 AA-100-24-00 95 6.5 24 156 0.61 4.1 300 X 152 X 169
9 47511 AA-100-48-00 95 3.3 48 158 0.60 4.1 300 X 152 X 169
10 47512 AA-150-24-00 143 9.8 24 235 0.61 5.0 300 X 181 X 179
11 47513 AA-150-48-00 143 4.9 48 235 0.61 5.0 300 X 181 X 179
12 47514 AA-200-24-00 198 10.8 24 259 0.76 7.3 400 X 181 X 206
13 47515 AA-200-48-00 198 7.3 48 350 0.57 7.3 400 X 181 X 206
No. Part No. Model No. Pc max
(W)
Current
(A)
Voltage
(V)
Fan
Position
Input Power
(W)
COP Ambient
(°C)
Weight
(KG)
Dimensions
L X B X H (mm)
1 47516 PA-024-12-00 24 2.4 12
Hot side
29 0.83
-10 ~ 50
0.3 80 X 62 X 69
2 47517 PA-045-12-00 43 6.5 12 78 0.55 1.2 160 X 122 X 83
3 47518 PA-045-24-00 43 3.2 24 78 0.56 1.2 160 X 122 X 83
4 47519 PA-075-12-00 72 7.6 12 91 0.79 1.7 230 X 122 X 83
5 47520 PA-075-24-00 72 3.8 24 91 0.79 1.7 230 X 122 X 83
6 47521 PA-115-24-00 113 6.5 24 156 0.72 2.9 300 X 152 X 101
7 47522 PA-115-48-00 113 3.3 48 158 0.71 2.9 300 X 152 X 100
8 47523 PA-160-24-00 158 9.5 24 228 0.69 3.5 300 X 152 X 114
9 47524 PA-160-48-00 158 4.8 48 230 0.69 3.5 300 X 152 X 113
Air to Air System / Plate to Air System
12 P&N Europe GmbH · Joseph-Gaensler-Str. 10 · 86609 Donauwoerth · Phone 0906 70693-101 · info@pn-europe.com
Plate to Liquid System:
Plate to Liquid Peltier coolers, like Plate to Air TEA‘s, have a solid aluminum plate

(W)
Current
(A)
Voltage
(V)
Fan
Position
Input Power
(W)
COP* Ambient
(°C)
Weight
(KG)
Dimensions
L X B X H (mm)
1 47525 PL-060-12-00 60 4.2 12
-
50 1.19
-10 ~ 50
0.4 100 X 60 X 36
2 47526 PL-120-12-00 120 8.4 12 101 1.19 0.7 140 X 60 X 36
3 47527 PL-120-24-00 120 4.2 24 101 1.19 0.7 140 X 60 X 36
4 47528 PL-210-24-00 210 8.1 24 194 1.08 1.3 240 X 60 X 36
5 47529 PL-210-48-00 210 4.1 48 197 1.07 1.3 240 X 60 X 36
No. Part No. Model No. Pc max
(W)
Current
(A)
Voltage
(V)
Fan
Position
Input Power
(W)
COP Ambient
(°C)
Weight
(KG)
Dimensions
L X B X H (mm)
1 47530 LA-045-12-00 45 6.5 12
Hot side
78 0.55
-10 ~ 50
1.2 160 X 122 X 91
2 47531 LA-045-24-00 45 3.4 24 82 0.56 1.2 160 X 122 X 91
3 47532 LA-075-12-00 72 7.6 12 91 0.79 1.8 230 X 122 X 91
4 47533 LA-075-24-00 72 3.8 24 91 0.79 1.8 230 X 122 X 91
5 47534 LA-115-24-00 113 6.5 24 156 0.72 3.0 300 X 152 X 108
6 47535 LA-115-48-00 113 3.3 48 156 0.71 3.0 300 X 152 X 108
7 47536 LA-160-24-00 158 9.5 24 228 0.69 3.5 300 X 152 X 108
8 47537 LA-160-48-00 158 4.8 48 230 0.69 3.5 300 X 152 X 108
* Wert basierend nur auf das Einzelsystem. Externe Energiequellen werden nicht mitberücksichtigt.
13P&N Europe GmbH · Joseph-Gaensler-Str. 10 · 86609 Donauwoerth · Phone 0906 70693-101 · info@pn-europe.com
Liquid to Liquid System / Direct to Air System
Liquid to Liquid System:

(W)
Current
(A)
Voltage
(V)
Fan
Position
Input Power
(W)
COP* Ambient
(°C)
Weight
(KG)
Dimensions
L X B X H (mm)
1 47538 LL-060-12-00 60 4.2 12
-
50 1.19
-10 ~ 50
0.5 100 X 60 X 44
2 47539 LL-120-12-00 120 8.4 12 101 1.19 0.8 140 X 60 X 44
3 47540 LL-120-24-00 120 4.2 24 101 1.19 0.8 140 X 60 X 44
4 47541 LL-210-24-00 210 8.1 24 194 1.08 1.4 240 X 60 X 44
5 47542 LL-210-48-00 210 4.1 48 197 1.07 1.4 240 X 60 X 44
No. Part No. Model No. Pc max
(W)
Current
(A)
Voltage
(V)
Input Power
(W)
Ambient
(°C)
Weight
(KG)
Abmessungen
L X B X H (mm)
1 47543 DA-011-05-00 11 2.3 5.5 12
-10 ~ 50
0.2 60 X 44 X 56
2 47544 DA-011-12-00 12 1.8 12 22 0.2 60 X 44 X 56
3 47545 DA-025-12-00 26 3.2 12 38 0.6 99 X 66 X 85
4 47546 DA-025-24-00 26 1.7 24 41 0.6 99 X 66 X 85
5 47547 DA-031-12-00 32 3.1 12 37 0.6 99 X 66 X 85
6 47548 DA-031-24-00 32 2.2 24 53 0.6 99 X 66 X 85
7 47549 DA-040-12-00 40 5.2 12 67 0.8 155 X 66 X 85
8 47550 DA-065-12-00 63 5.7 12 68 1 180 X 66 X 85
9 47551 DA-065-24-00 63 2.8 24 67 1 180 X 66 X 85
* Wert basierend nur auf das Einzelsystem. Externe Energiequellen werden nicht mitberücksichtigt.
14 P&N Europe GmbH · Joseph-Gaensler-Str. 10 · 86609 Donauwoerth · Phone 0906 70693-101 · info@pn-europe.com
Mini Intelligent Dehumidifier 12 V / 24 V
Product Description